Division of Corporation epartment o **Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H130001441363))) HI30001441383ABCX Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : HADDOCK PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION Account Number : I20010000146 Phone : (407) 571-3900 Fax Number : (407)571-4390 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN EHRG JONES ROAD, LLC Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1-Page Count RECEIVEI 03 Estimated Charge \$55.00 K. SALY N 25 EXAMINER JUN 26 2013 Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: EHRG Jones Road, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lori Ann Linn

Name of Person

Haddock Professional Association

Firm/Company

3300 University Blvd.

Address

Winter Park, Florida 32792

City/State and Zip Code

loril@fullsail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Lori A. Linn

Name of Person

407 571-3908

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 3230i

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

C \$25 Filing Fee

□ \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

CR2E062 (4/13)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

4130001441363

14130001441363

FILED
13 JUN 25 AM # 44
SECRE LARY OF STATE PALEAHASSEE, FLORIDA
SCE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Prostrant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST:	The name of the limited liability company is:
	EHRG Jones Road, LLC

SECOND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business

(CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT

Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows: <u>SunGate Colorado Inc. was Incorrectly named as a manager of the company.</u>

Correct managers are as follows:

SunGate Capital, LLC, Manager; and

Robert H. Godwin, Manager

<u>OR</u>

Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:

Dated: June 25

2013

1 member or authorized representative of a member ofa Sinnature in Chane 61 1 Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: Certified Copy:

\$25.00 \$30.00 (optional)

CR2E062 (4/13)